Total Amount Bid   Unit   Uni	BID TABULATION ROUTINE & EMERGENCY REPAIRS - SEWER 2021 DECEMBER 8, 2020 - 10:00 AM		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 101 East Broadway Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-498-9800 vince.valentini@jfcson.us		Neri's Construction & Rental, Inc. 849 Clayton Road Williamstown, NJ 08094 856-629-2408		Pioneer Pipe Contractors, Inc. 2682 Glassboro Crosskeys Road Sewell, NJ 08080 856-582-5522 erich@pioneerpipe.net		Mathis Construciton Co. Inc. 1510 Route 539 Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 609 296-3728 mail@mathisconst.com	
Laborer-Standard Rate   500 hours   565.00   532,500   532,500   550,500   00   522,00   560,000   5142.00   571,00   522,500   5180,00	Emergency Work (Year One)									
Laborer-Premium Rate   175 hours   570.00   \$12,250.00   \$154.00   \$26,990.00   \$315.00.00   \$513,00.00   \$										
Dump Truck with Driver   40 hours   5800.00   532,000.00   5135.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   55,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000.00   5155.00   520,000   520				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, ,		, ,		, , , , , , , , , ,
Sackhoe with Operator   All Departs   Sackhoe with Operator   Sackhoe with Operato								· · · · ·		
Large Excavator with Operator	•									\$6,200.00
Compressor 100 hours 51.00 \$10.000 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$22.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$3.00.	•							· ' '		\$40,000.00
3" Trash Pump Other Equipment Township Estimate Materials (based on estimate) Ado,00.00  Materials (based on estimate) Ado,00.00  Sub-Total Amount Bid Year One Emergency Work  Ado,00.00  Atterials (based on estimate) Ado,00.00  Atterials (based on estimate) Ado,00.00  Ado,00.00  Atterials (based on estimate) Ado,00.00	,							• •		\$10,600.00
Other Equipment Township Estimate   \$15,000.00   \$15,00	•									\$2,000.00
Materials (based on estimate)	•	5 hours	\$200.00	, ,	\$80.00	,	\$1.00	,	\$20.00	\$100.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Year One Emergency Work (Year One   S180,850.00   S175,910.00   S198,205.00   S220,05	Other Equipment Township Estimate					\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
Non-Emergency Work (Year One) Laborer-Standard Rate Laborer-Premium Rate Another Standard Rate Another Standar	Materials (based on estimate)	40,000.00	1.10	\$44,000.00	1.05	\$42,000.00	1.15	\$46,000.00	1.10	\$44,000.00
Laborer-Standard Rate 200 hours   \$65.00   \$13,000.00   \$90.00   \$18,000.00   \$120.00   \$24,000.00   \$142.00   \$28,40	Sub-Total Amount Bid Year One Emergency Work			\$180,850.00		\$175,910.00		\$198,205.00		\$220,050.00
Laborer-Premium Rate 75 hours \$70.00 \$5,250.00 \$147.00 \$11,025.00 \$180.00 \$13,500.00 \$178.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$13,350.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$125.00 \$2,500.00 \$135.00 \$3,000 \$10,00 \$1	• , , ,									
Dump Truck with Driver   20 hours   \$800.00   \$16,000.00   \$125.00   \$2,500.00   \$125.00   \$2,500.00   \$155.00   \$3,100   \$1,000.00   \$1,000   \$1	Laborer-Standard Rate							· · · · ·		\$28,400.00
Backhoe with Operator  Large Excavator with Operator  Large Excavator with Operator  30 hours  \$\$150.00\$ \$\$3,750.00\$ \$\$135.00\$ \$\$135.00\$ \$\$3,750.00\$ \$\$180.00\$ \$\$5,400.00\$ \$\$190.00\$ \$\$5,700.00\$ \$\$265.00\$ \$\$7,95\$  Message Board  51 hours  \$\$1.00\$ \$\$1.00\$ \$\$15.00\$ \$\$15.00\$ \$\$15.00\$ \$\$5,000\$ \$\$5,000\$ \$\$5,000\$ \$\$5,000\$ \$\$5,200.00\$ \$\$20.00\$ \$\$337 Trash Pump  \$\$20.00\$ \$\$400.00\$ \$\$20.00\$ \$\$400.00\$ \$\$380.00\$ \$\$1,900.00\$ \$\$405.00\$ \$\$2,205.00\$ \$\$300.00\$ \$\$1,500.00\$ \$\$1,500.00\$ \$\$1,500.00\$ \$\$1,000.00\$ \$\$2,000.00\$ \$\$1,900.00\$ \$\$2,000.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$1,900.00\$ \$\$2,000.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$1,500.00\$ \$\$1,500.00\$ \$\$1,000.00\$ \$\$2,000.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$1,900.00\$ \$\$2,700.00\$ \$\$2,250.00\$ \$\$2,500.00\$ \$\$2,500.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$2,500.00\$ \$\$3,000.00\$ \$\$3	Laborer-Premium Rate			\$5,250.00		\$11,025.00		\$13,500.00		\$13,350.00
Large Excavator with Operator  Message Board  15 hours  \$30.00  \$10.000  \$1	Dump Truck with Driver	20 hours		\$16,000.00		\$2,500.00		· · · · ·		\$3,100.00
Message Board 15 hours \$1.00 \$15.00 \$1.00 \$55.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$3	Backhoe with Operator							\$4,125.00		\$5,000.00
Solution	Large Excavator with Operator	30 hours	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$265.00	\$7,950.00
3" Trash Pump 2 hours \$200.00 \$400.00 \$80.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.	Message Board	15 hours	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
Section   Concrete sidewalk formed & poured 4" thick   Section	Compressor	50 hours	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
Concrete Sidewalk Formed & poured 6" thick 5 yards 6" critically silenced bypass pump, automatically operated by float or tranducer, including auto alarm dialer with suction hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose. 3 days \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,4,040.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,100.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,50 linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment. 3 days \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$7,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$2,900.00 \$8,700.00 \$8,700.00 \$15,000.00 \$	3" Trash Pump	2 hours	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
6" critically silenced bypass pump, automatically operated by float or tranducer, including auto alarm dialer with suction hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose.  4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150 linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment.  3 days \$1,500.00 \$4,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,100.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$8,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$1	Concrete sidewalk formed & poured 4" thick	5 yards	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$405.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
float or tranducer, including auto alarm dialer with suction hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose.  4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150 linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment.  3 days \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$8,700  Cher Equipment Township Estimate  \$15,000.00 \$1.10 \$16,500.00 \$1.05 \$15,750.00 \$1.15 \$17,250.00 \$1.10 \$16,500	Concrete Sidewalk Formed & poured 6" thick	5 yards	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose.  3 days \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$2,700.00 \$8,100.00 \$7,50  4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150 linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment.  3 days \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,680.00 \$14,040.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,900.00 \$8,70  Other Equipment Township Estimate  \$15,000.00 \$15,0	6" critically silenced bypass pump, automatically operated by									
4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150 linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment.  3 days \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,680.00 \$7,500.00 \$22,500.00 \$2,900.00 \$8,70 \$2,900.00 \$8,70 \$2,900.00 \$15,0	float or tranducer, including auto alarm dialer with suction									
linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary equipment.     3 days     \$1,000.00     \$3,000.00     \$4,680.00     \$14,040.00     \$7,500.00     \$22,500.00     \$2,900.00     \$8,70       Other Equipment Township Estimate     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00       Materials (based on estimate)     15,000.00     1.10     \$16,500.00     1.05     \$15,750.00     1.15     \$17,250.00     1.10     \$16,500.00	hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose.	3 days	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,680.00	\$14,040.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
equipment.     3 days     \$1,000.00     \$3,000.00     \$4,680.00     \$14,040.00     \$7,500.00     \$22,500.00     \$2,900.00     \$8,70       Other Equipment Township Estimate     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$15,000.00     \$16,50       Materials (based on estimate)     15,000.00     1.10     \$16,500.00     1.05     \$15,750.00     1.15     \$17,250.00     1.10     \$16,50	4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150									
Other Equipment Township Estimate         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00         \$15,000.00           Materials (based on estimate)         15,000.00         1.10         \$16,500.00         1.05         \$15,750.00         1.15         \$17,250.00         1.10         \$16,500.00	linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary									
Materials (based on estimate) 15,000.00 1.10 \$16,500.00 1.05 \$15,750.00 1.15 \$17,250.00 1.10 \$16,50	equipment.	3 days	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$14,040.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
	Other Equipment Township Estimate			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Year One Non-Emergency Work         \$91,965.00         \$103,155.00         \$117,077.00         \$109,59	Materials (based on estimate)	15,000.00	1.10	\$16,500.00	1.05	\$15,750.00	1.15	\$17,250.00	1.10	\$16,500.00
	Sub-Total Amount Bid Year One Non-Emergency Work			\$91,965.00		\$103,155.00		\$117,077.00	Ĭ	\$109,590.00
					•		•		-	

Emergency Work (Year Two)									
Item	Qty. Year Two								
Laborer-Standard Rate	500 hours	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$109.00	\$54,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$149.00	\$74,500.00
Laborer-Premium Rate	175 hours	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$158.00	\$27,650.00	\$185.00	\$32,375.00	\$187.00	\$32,725.00
Dump Truck with Driver	40 hours	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$163.00	\$6,520.00
Backhoe with Operator	200 hours	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00
Large Excavator with Operator	40 hours	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$278.00	\$11,120.00
Compressor	100 hours	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
3" Trash Pump	5 hours	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
Other Equipment Township Estimate			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
Materials (based on estimate)	40,000.00	1.10	\$44,000.00	1.05	\$42,000.00	1.15	\$46,000.00	1.10	\$44,000.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Year Two Emergency Work			\$180,850.00		\$181,450.00		\$202,980.00		\$227,965.00
						•		'-	
Non-Emergency Work (Year Two)	Qty. Year Two								
Laborer-Standard Rate	200 hours	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$96.00	\$19,200.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$149.00	\$29,800.00
Laborer-Premium Rate	75 hours	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	\$187.00	\$14,025.00
Dump Truck with Driver	20 hours	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$163.00	\$3,260.00
Backhoe with Operator	25 hours	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00
Large Excavator with Operator	30 hours	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$278.00	\$8,340.00
Message Board	15 hours	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
Compressor	50 hours	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
3" Trash Pump	2 hours	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Concrete sidewalk formed & poured 4" thick	5 yards	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$405.00	\$2,025.00	\$263.00	\$1,315.00
Concrete Sidewalk Formed & poured 6" thick	5 yards	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
6" critically silenced bypass pump, automatically operated by									
float or tranducer, including auto alarm dialer with suction									
hose and 300 feet of dicharge hose.	3 days	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,752.00	\$14,256.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
4"-10" critically silenced well point pump, including 150									
linear feet of suction and discharge with all necessary									
equipment.	3 days	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,752.00	\$14,256.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00
Other Equipment Township Estimate			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
Materials (based on estimate)	15,000.00	1.10	\$16,500.00	1.05	\$15,750.00	1.15	\$17,250.00	1.10	\$16,500.00
Sub-Total Amount Bid Year Two Non-Emergency Work			\$91,965.00		\$104,972.00	С	\$118,827.00		\$113,355.00
	Grand Total		\$545,630.00		\$565,487.00		\$637,089.00		\$670,960.00

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^{*}}$  Corrected from bid submitted. There was a calculation error.